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INTRODUCTION 

. 

. 

I lie output of wheat flour in Canada for October 1977, 
ii ,  unted to 3,919,000 hundredweight. indicating an 

I IR r Lase of I 2% from the September 1977 output of 3.499.000 
IwiJredweight. and 4% more than the October 1976 total 
ol 3,767.000 hundredweight. and 101/. higher than the ten-
year ( 1967-1976) average production br the month of 
October of 3.554,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat 
flour included in the quantity for the month under review 
amounted to 346.000 hundredweight compared with 400,000 
hundredweight in October 1976. Production of wheat flour 
during the first three months of the 1977-78 crop year. 
,imounted to 10.981,((X) hundredweight. 2% lower than the 
I 1.223.000 hundredweight for the same months a year ago 
and 6% over the ten-year average for the same period. 

Mill operations during October 1977 averaged 90.3% of 
capacity when computed on a 25 day working period in the 
month and a djilv capacity of 174.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for September 1977 operated at 80.4% of their 
combined rated capacity for 25 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in October 1977 amounted to 
8,738,0(8) bushels, I 2% above the 7,815.000 bushels millcd in 
September 1977. and 1% more than the 8.640.000 bushels 
milled in October a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in 
the current month's milled wheat amounted to 660.000 
bushels, compared with 678.000 bushels of this type in 
October 1976. Total wheat milled lir flour during the first 
three months of' the crop year 1977-78 amounted 

	

24.4X(c)I I htishik 	' 	 thc 25.696,000 bushels 
iiii ILd In III,: 	1111C pc 	d . 	ic rr CL cdiii 	r 'p year. 

\tiHccd I,r,duiIii Ru ()LtI,hcf I 1)7 7 .imounted to 68,000 
below the 69.000 tons produced in the same month 

last scar. Total millf'eed production for the first three months 
of 1977.78 crop year amounted to 190.000 cons. 814, less than 
the 207.000 tons produced in the previous crop year 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports br the month uI September 1977 amounted to 
681.000 hundredweight. 357i. above the 505.00() hundredweight 
exported during August 1977. and 10% higher than the 
adjusted September 1976 exports of 616.000 
hundredweight. total shipments during the first two months 
of the 1977.78 crop year amounted to 1.186.000 
hundredweight. 20% less than the 1,473,000 hundredweight 
exported during the same period of the previous crop year. 

La production can,tdicnnc de Iirine de hlc en uctubre 1977, a 
alteint 3.919.000 quintaux. rnarquant une augmentation de 12% 
par rapport a ceDe de septembre 1977. qui dtait de 3.499,000 
quintaux. et  4% supëricurc quc les 3.767.000 quiniaux du mois 
d'octohre 1976. cc 10% de plus que Ia production moyenne décennale 
de (1967-76) du mois d'octohre. 3.554.000 quintaux. La farinc 
de bl d'hivcr de l'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait 
I'ohjct de Ia pnsente etude reprCsenaic 346,000 quintaux contre 
400.00) quintaux en octobre 1976. La production de farine de blC 
au cours des trols premiers molt de Ia campagne agricole de 1977-
78 s'est devCc a 10.981.000 quintaux. 2% de moms quc Ics 
11.223.000 quintaux produics pendant let mCmes mois de l'an 
dernier. et 6% supéricurc quc Ia production moycnne dCcennale pour 
Ia mCme Cpoque. 

En octobre 1977. Ics minoceries oft tourne a 90.3% de Icur 
pleinc capacitC sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrahles ci d'une capacile 
journaliCre de 174.000 quintaux. Let minoceries qui ont rendu 
eompte de leur activit6 cn septembre 1977 ont fonctionnC a 80.4% de 
leur capaeitC combince. calculCe sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrables. 

En octohre 1977. 8,738.000 boisseaux dc blé oft etC 
moulus, chiftrc supCricur de 12% par rapport aux 7.815,000 
boisscaux moulusenseptembre 1977. ct l%au-dessusde 8.640.000 
hoisseaux moulus au mois d'octobrc de l'an dernier. Le ble 
d'hiver de l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quancitC totalc dc NC moulu 
pendant Ic mois en court reprCsentait 660.000 hoisseaux, contre let 
678.0(X) hoisseaux du mCme type de blC en octobre 1976. Le blC dc 
farine moulu au cours des trois premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole 1977-78 reprCsentait au total de 24.488.000 hoisseaux, 5% 
inlërieur aux 25.696.000 hoisscaux moulus pendant Ia mCme pCriode 
de Ia eampagne agricole prCcCdente. 

La production de di.chets de mouture pour l'alimentation du 
hCtail s'est ClevCe a 68.00() tonncs en octobre 1977, cc chiWre cst de 
2% de moms que let 69.0(X) tonnes pour Ic mCme moms dc I'an 
dernier. La production lotale pour let trois premiers mois de Ia 
eampagne agricole de 1977-78. se chiuirait a 190,000 tonnes. soit 
8% de moms que les 207.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia mCme 
pCriode un an auparavant. 

Scion let hilans prClmminaires des Services des Douanes. let 
exportations de farmne de Nc ont attelnt 681.000 quintaux en 
sepcemhre 1977, soiL 35% qui reprCsente unc accroissancc sur les 
505.000 quintaux exportCs en aoUt 1977. et 10% tIe plus 
augmentCcs que let exportations de septembre 1976, (616.000 
quintaux) un chibTre revise. Let expeditions des deux premiers 
moms de Ia earnpagne agrmcole de 1977.78 ont totalisC 1.186.000 
quintaux. soil 20% de moms que les 1,473.000 quintaux. exportCs 
au court tIc Ia pCriode correspondante de Ia campagne 
agricole précCdcnte. 

0 
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SYMBOLS 
	 SIGN ES CONVENTIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used w 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

- - amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to niect secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont ernployés 
uniforinément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

fleaflt OU ZCIt). 

- - nonI)res infunes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

nornbres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, ii se peut que Ia 
somme despostes ne corresponde pasau total donné. 

. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Ble 

October October 
Eastern Western 1977 1976 

Wheat and product division division - - 
- - - Total Total 

Ele at produit Division Division - - 
de l'Est do lOuest Octobre Octobra 

1977 1976 

Quantities milled 
Wheat - Eli - 

Quantites moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Ble rouge do 
printemps 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 4068 3,090 7,158 6,985 

Canada Western Red Winter wheat'- Eli rouge &hiver 
do 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada ................................ 70 30 101 242 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Ble tendre blanc 
de 	printomps 	de 	lAlberta 	.......................... 264 65 329 310 

Durum wheat 	- 	Eli 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... 396 47 443 358 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autros 	bus 	............................ - - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi 	on 	Ontario 	................................. 660 - 660 678 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Dli do printemps 
cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	................................. - - - x 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Die d'hiver 
cuitivi 	au 	Quibec 	.................................. - - - x 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Eli do printemps 

Cu

ltivi 	au 	Quibec 	.................................. x - S S 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bus 	........................ X - S - 

Whsat 	- 	Total 	- 	ElS 	................................ x x 8,738 8.640 

Effective August 1st, 	1977, Alberta Winter wheat has been changed to CANADA WESTERN RED WINTER 
WHEAT. - Effectivement du ler aoüt. 1977, Is bli d'hiver de lAlberta a iti change pour blé rouge 
d'hiver do l'ouest du Canada. 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit  

La production do moutures 

Wheat flour - farine do bli 
'000 cwt 

C 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printamps n o  1 ou "patent" de pr.aiire qualiti 
y compris semoule .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o  3 "patent" (valour boulangire ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) ............................ 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Dli entier at Graham 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farma do bli d'hiver 
do lOntario ....................................... 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine de bii dur at 
semoule 	............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Farine da quaiiti infirioure 

All oth.r wheat flour - Toute autre farine de bli 

Plour - Total - Farina do bli ...................... 

335 	272 	607 	665 

840 	415 	1256 	1,136 

421 484 905 933 

50 37 87 81 

346 - 346 400 

181 20 200 162 

216 77 293 244 

98 126 224 145 

2480 1,430 3,919 3,767 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Eli - fin 

October 
Eastern 	Western 1977 

Wheat and product division 	division 
- - 	

- Total 
Eli at produit Division 	Division - 

de PEst 	de l'Ouest Octobra 
1977 

Month-end stocks 
Wheat - Eli - 

Stocks a la fin du mois 
bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - B16 rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 2,016 	602 2.618 

Canada Western Red Winter wheat'- Eli rouge 
d'hiver 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada ........................ 48 	- 48 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Ble tendre blanc 
de 	printemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... x 	x 189 

Durum 	wheat 	- 	Eli 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... 150 	24 17 11 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bbs 	............................ - 	 - - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Bli d'hiver 
cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 3.329 	- 3,329 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Bli de printemps 
cultivéan 	Ontario 	................................. - 	 - - 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Bli d'hiver 
cultivi 	au 	Québec 	.................................. - 	 - - 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Dli de printemps 
cultiVi 	au 	Québec 	.................................. x 	- x 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blis 	........................ x 	- x 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	316 	................................ x 	x 6,397 

Effective August 	1st, 	1977. Alberta Winter wheat hasbeen changed to CANADA WESTERN RED WINTER 
WHEAT. 	- E!fectivemant du ler aoüt, 	1977, 	Is ble dhiver de l'Alberta a éti change pour bli rouge 
d'hiver de louest du Canada. 

TABLE 2. Hillings 	(Sundry Cereals and Millfeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Ciriales diverses at dichets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production da moutures Month- 
Product ____ end 

- October 	October stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern Western 	1977 	1976 - 

division division 	- 	- Stocks 
- - 	 Total 	Total a 	be 	fin 

Division Division 	- 	- du mOiS 
de lEst de l'Ouest 	Octobre 	Octobre 

1977 	1976 

Sundry cereals - Ciriales divarses 

lb. 	- .000 	- 	liv. 

Oatmeal 	- 	Farine 	davoine 	..................... S 	 X 928 1,148 4419 

Rolled 	oats 	- 	Flocons 	davoine 	................ x 	x 6,463 7,677 3,001 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondi at orge 
peru . 	..................................... - 	 S x x x 

Rye, 	flour and meal - Farine de seigle x 	x 1,792 1,756 904 

Milifeeds - dichets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

Millfeeds-Total-DCchsts d. mouture .......... 43 	25 	68 	69 	12 
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TABLE 3. Mill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Los stocks do farms des moulins 

is 
Grade of flour 

Categories de farine 

Eastern division 

Division do lEst 

At At oftsito At 
mills positions mills - - Total 	- 
Aux Aux AUX 

moulins emplacements' moulins 
hors-site 

Western division 	East 

	

- 	and 
Division de lOuest 	west 

Total 

	

At offsite 2 	 - 

	

positions 	lest 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

Aux 	l'ouest 
emplacements 2  
hors-site 

. 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolna - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" do premiàre qualiti y 
compris 	semoule 	................... 108 41 149 85 56 142 291 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 163 189 352 101 70 172 524 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) - Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valour boulangére ou 
"patent" 	dexportation) 	........... 36 95 131 x x 39 170 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Bli 
entier 	at 	Graham 	.................. 18 12 30 21 18 39 69 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farma 
do blè d'hivor do 	lOntario 	....... 63 £17 110 - - - 110 

fluruin Semolina and flour - Farina 
do 	blà 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 19 58 77 x x 7 84 

Lower grades of flour - Farma do 
qualiti 	infàrieure 	................ x x 20 35 2 37 57 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farino 	do 	bli 	..................... x x 29 x x 51 81 

Total 	............................. x x 899 * x 486 1,385 

At of!site positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site soot irmelus las stocks on transit at on consignation a lest do la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2 At offsite positions 	includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks on transit at an consignation i l'ouest do la 
tête dos Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour la consommation humaino 

Wheat for 
Month 	 flour Oats Barley Rye 

Mois 	 Bli on Avoine Org. Soigla 
tarmac 

bushels - 	000 - boisseaux 

August 	- 	1977 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7,935 431 19 40 

September 	- 	Sept.mbre 	................................ 7.815 409 21 44 

October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................... 8,738 441 30 140 

	

Total ........................................... 24,488 	1.281 	71 	124 

	

Last year - Total - Lanai. demurs ............... 25,696 	1,395 	* 	121 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Kill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de la production des minoteries at des axportations de la farine de blé 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farina de ble Oatmeal oats Millfeeds exports 
Month - - - - 

- Farina Flocons Déchets Exporta- 
Mois % of d'avoine davoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farine de 
- 

- blé 
% de Quantiti 

1' operation 

000 cwt lb. 	- 000 	- 	liv. '000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1977 - Aoüt 82.9 3.563 1,198 6,906 61 505 

September - Septembre 80.4 3,499 1,261 6,116 60 681 

October 	- Octobre 	......... 90.3 3,919 928 6,463 68 x 

Total 10,981 3,398 19,485 190 x 

Last year - Total - 
L'annèe derniáre 	 11,223 	3,966 	20,807 	207 	x 

TABLE 6. Wheat Flour Exports, Calendar years: 1972-76 

TABLEAU 6. Exportations de farina de blô pour las années civiles: 1972-76 

Calendar Years - Annôes civiles 

Month 

mois 	1972 	1973 	1974 	1975 	1976 

Hundredweight - '000 - quintaux 

January 	- 	Janvier ............. 588 491 750 570 885 

February 	- 	Fivrier ............ 622 940 44 287 577 

March 	- 	Mars .................. 999 946 622 1,023 398 

April 	- 	Avrjl ................. 800 834 630 954 1,013 

May 	- 	Mal 	.................... 833 820 782 503 1,015 

June 	- 	Juin ................... 1.185 1,151 634 848 1,210 

July 	- 	Juillet ................ 597 609 966 647 1,610 

August 	- 	Aoüt ................. 1.176 390 691 1,280 857 

September - Septembre 874 606 711 565 616 

October 	- 	Octobre ............. 671 1,010 726 564 1,296 

November 	- Novembre ........... 151 823 636 741 922 

December 	- Decembre ........... 893 916 551 488 612 

Total 	................. 9,988 9,535 7,742 8,472 11,012 

. 

austea to remove errect or time lag in tfle returns rnaOe by Customs. - Cnittres oe Ia douane cansolanne 
pondêres afin de compenser las dèlais. 
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TABLE 7. 	Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment. 
August-September 	1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouanà de farina de blé salon le pays de consignation, 
Aoüt-septembre 1976 at 	1977 

September - septembre August - September 
Aoüt - septembre 

Destination  

1976r 1977p 1976r 1977p 

cwt 

Western lurope - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 275 - 275 126 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 
Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	..................... - - - - 
United 	Kingdom 	- 	Poyaume-Uni 	............... 799 - 799 - 
Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 1,0711 - 1,074 126 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de 	l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - - - 
Greece 	- 	Gréce 	............................. 2.567 - 2,567 2.315 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... 1,020 2,918 1,270 2.918 
No rway 	- 	Norvége 	........................... - - - - 
Portugal 	...................................  1,600 5,680 1,600 
Sp ain 	- 	Espagne 	............................ - - - - 
Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 3,587 11,518 9,517 5,833 

Total 	................................... 14,661 11,518 10.591 6.959 • Eastern Europ. - Europe de lest: 
R omanja 	- 	Roumanie 	......................... - - - - 
U.S.S.R. 	- 	U.R.S.S 	........................ . - - - - 

Totil ................................... -  - - - 
Africa - Atrique 

Algeria 	- 	Algeria 	.......................... - - - - 
Angola 	..................................... - - - - 
Benin 	...................................... - - - - 
E.A.R. 	- 	R.A.E . 	............................ - 66,809 - 66,809 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a ....................... 3.600 - 3,600 - 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	................... - - 25 - 
G uinea 	- 	Guinie 	............................ - - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Côte 	dIvoire 	................ - 50 - 6,6140 
K enya 	...................................... - 50 - 50 
Liberia 	- 	Libória 	.......................... - - 1414 - 
Madagascar 	................................. - - - - 
Malawi 	..................................... - - 272 - 
Morocco - 	Naroc 	............................ - - - - 
Mozambique 	................................. - - - - 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... - - - - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - - - 
Senegal 	- 	SCnCgal 	.......................... - - - - 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... - - 123 98 
Somalia 	- 	Somalie 	.......................... - - - - 
South Africa 	- Afrique du 	Sud 	.............. - 2,205 6,097 2,205 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tansanie 	........................ 772 - 772 - 
Togo ....................................... -  - - 34,722 
Zaire - 	Zaire 	.............................. - - - 997 

Total 	.................................... 14,372 69,1111 10.933 111,521 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan 	................................ - - - - 
Bahrain 	- 	Dahrein 	.......................... 140 50 40 50 • Burma 	- 	Birmania 	........................... 
China, People's Rep. 	of - Republique 

- - - - populaire 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - - - 
Cyprus - 	Chypre 	............................ - - - - 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 .............. 800 - 1.300 - 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 8,637 4,825 11,387 8,871 
Indonesia 	- 	Indonesie 	...................... - - 3,300 - 

See 	footnote(s) 	at and of 	table. 	- Voir 	renvoi(s) 	a la 	fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August-September 1976 and 	1977 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dàdouanà de farina de bli, 	selon la pays de consignation, 
Aoüt-septembre 1976 at 	1977 	- tin 

September - septembre August - September 

Aoüt - septembre 
Destination  

1976r 1977p 1976r 1977p 

cw t 

A.ia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran 	....................................... 189 - 2611 - 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 1130 267 430 517 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... 372 350 932 350 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Corèe, 	sud 	................. - - 90,308 - 

Kuwait 	- 	Kowelt 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon - 	Liban 	............................ - - - - 

Philippines 	................................ - - - - 

Qatar 	...................................... 121 - 121 - 

Saudi Arabia - Arabia Saoudite - - - - 

Singapore - 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 129,53 14 129,534 - 

Syria 	- 	Syria 	.............................. - - 76,121 - 

Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - 

Thailand 	- 	'rhailande 	....................... - - 2,100 2,100 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viit-Nam 	........................ - - - 

Yemen 	- 	Yemen 	.............................. - - - 19,064 

Total 	.................................... 140,123 5.492 315,837 30.952 

Oceania - Ocóanis: 
Australia 	- 	Australia 	...................... - - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Oceania 
Britannique 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - - - 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	............. ........ ..... .... 
United States Oceania - OcCanie des 

- - - - 

Etats -Unis 	............................... - - - - 

Total .................................... -  - - 

Western Hemisphere - HémisphCr. occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 7,895 4,427 114,795 9,520 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 5,377 3,461 111,116 7,266 
Belize .................................... -  200 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 7,1181 3,560 8,3911 6,744 
Colombia 	- 	Colombia 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	........... 	........................... 1113,393 577,145 1.039,127 987,678 
Dominican Republic - Republique Dominicaine - - - - 

ElSalvador 	................................ - - 1,800 - 

French West Indies - Antilles francaises 	.. - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groénland 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	............................ 1,728 - 1,991 - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. - - 900 
Honduras 	...... .................... ........ - - - 150 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	................. .. ...... 3,140 1,800 6,485 4,7113 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 211,11119 6,876 36,1110 12,677 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nCerlandaises 	............................ 1,5514 400 3,933 815 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama 	............. . ....................... - - - - 

Paraguay 	................................... - - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	........ ........... - - - - 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierr• - 
et-Niquelon 	.............................. - 1,130 1,030 2,130 

Surinam 	.................................... 1,265 - 1,265 - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinite at Tobago 7914 2,370 6,005 3,270 
Venezuela 	.................................. - - - - 

United States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. - 1100 - 1100 

Total 	...................... . ........... 467,076 601,569 1,135,551 1,036,293 

All countries - Total - Tout 
lea 	pays 	........................... 616,232 680,693 1,472,912 1,185,725 

Source: 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non dCnommé ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. 	Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries 
August-September 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 8. Volume didouani de farine at de flocons davoine, salon Is 
Aoüt-septembre 1976 at 	1977 

of Consignment, 

pays de consignation, 

September - sept.inbr. August - September 

Aoüt - septembre 
Des t 1 n a t ion  

1976 	1977 1976 1977 

cwt 
W.st.rn Europe - Europe de lOucat: 

EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

et 	Luxembourg 	.......................... - 	 - - - 

Germany, West - Allamagne da l'Ouest - 	 - - - 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - 	 - - - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - 	 - - - 

Other Western Europe - Autras pays de 
lEurope de lOuest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - 	 - - - 

Greece 	- 	Grice 	........................... - 	 - - - 

Iceland 	- 	Islande 	........................ - 	 - - - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - 	 - - - 

Total .................................... - 	 - - - 

Africa 	- Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	........................ - 	 - - - 

Total .................................. - 	 - - - 

Asia - Asia: 
Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	..................... - 	 - - - 

Total .................................. - 	 - - - 

Western Hemisphere 	Hemisphira occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. 41 	- 41 72 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... - 	 - - - 

Beliza 	.................................. - 	 - - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... - 	 - 18 - 

Dom2nican Republic - Rdpubliqu. 
Dominicaine 	............................ - 	 - - - 

Equador 	- 	Equateur 	......................... - 	 - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	.......................... - 	 - - 

H aiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - 	 - - - 

Honduras 	................................. - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	....................... - 	 - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vant 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 82 	- 228 64 

St. 	Pierre and Hiquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et -Hiquelon 	............................ - 	 - - - 

Tiinidad and Tobago - Triniti at Tobago - 	 - 67 27 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Uni3 	............... 500 	- 500 - 

623 	 - 163 Total 	.................................. &S4 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	........................... 623 	 - 854 163 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and )tiddlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August-September 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dôdouanà de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
selon la pays de consignation, Aoüt-septembre 1976 at 1977 

September - septembre 	August = September 

Aoüt - septembre 
Destination 

	

1976 	1977 	1976 	1977 

Western lurop. - Burope de l'Ousst: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

	

atLuxembourg ........................... - 	- 	- 	- 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Netherlands - Pays-Bag ....................266,260 	- 	351,240 	113,120 

United Kingdom - Royauma-Uni 	 - 	- 	63,720 	- 

Total ...................................266,260 	- 	*14,960 	113,120 

Asia 	- Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 161,010 178,592 241611 361,871 

Total 	................................... 161,010 178,592 241,611 361,871 

Wsstsrn Hemisphere - Hémisphére occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Barmudes 	........................ 305 80 425 80 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	JamaIque 	........................ - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sons-la-Vent 	et 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nàerlandaises 	........................... - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 307,011 332,878 524,435 512,478 

Total 	................................... 307,316 332,958 524,860 512,558 

All countri.s - Total - Tons 
l.i 	ptyZ 	............................ 734,586 511,550 1,181,431 987,5*9 
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